504312377 04/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4359059

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| NORTH SHORE-LONG ISLAND JEWISH HEALTH SYSTEM, INC. | 12/04/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NORTHWELL HEALTH, INC. | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 145 COMMUNITY DRIVE | |
| City: | GREAT NECK | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 11021 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14310919 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123368000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com, vgilmore@arelaw.com **Correspondent Name:** AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN LLP

Address Line 1: 90 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 50425-491 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JUNG S. HAHM |
| SIGNATURE: | /Jung S. Hahm/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/07/2017 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=B North Shore to Northwell#page1.tif source=B North Shore to Northwell#page2.tif source=B North Shore to Northwell#page3.tif source=B North Shore to Northwell#page4.tif source=B North Shore to Northwell#page5.tif

PATENT 504312377 REEL: 042195 FRAME: 0242

COUNTY: NASS

FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: NORTHWELL HEALTH, INC.

DOCUMENT TYPE: AMENDMENT (DOMESTIC NFP)

PROCESS NAME

FILED:12/04/2015 DURATION:****** CASH#:151204000422 FILM #:151204000392

FILER:

NORTH SHORE-LONG ISLAND JEWISH HEALTH SYSTEM, INC. 145 COMMUNITY DRIVE GREAT NECK, NY 11021

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS:

THE CORPORATION
145 COMMUNITY DRIVE
GREAT NECK, NY 11021

REGISTERED AGENT:



SERVICE COMPANY: C T CORPORATION SYSTEM - 07 SERVICE CODE: 07

| FEES | 115.00 | | : | PAYMENTS | 115.00 |
|---|---|--|---|---|--|
| FILING TAX CERT COPIES HANDLING | 30.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 75.00 | | | CASH CHECK CHARGE DRAWDOWN OPAL REFUND | 0.00 0.00 0.00 115.00 0.00 |

9795566CAS **PANENO**25 (04/2007)

REEL: 042195 FRAME: 0243

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on December 7, 2015.

viting Siardina

Anthony Giardina

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/13

397

CT-07

2015 DEC -4 JAM 11: 34

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF THE
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF

NORTH SHORE - LONG ISLAND JEWISH HEALTH SYSTEM, INC. UNDER SECTION 803 OF THE NOT-FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION LAW

FILED BY:

NORTH SHORE-LONG ISLAND JEWISH HEALTH SYSTEM, INC. 145 COMMUNITY DRIVE GREAT NECK, NEW YORK 11021

| STATE OF | NEW | VODIV |
|----------|-------|-------|
| DEPARTME | NT OF | STATE |

FILED DEC 0 4 2015

IAX \$___

200

RECEIVED

115 DFC -4 AM 11:1

(sthy 9795546CAS

422

PATENT

REEL: 042195 FRAME: 0245

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

north shore - long island jewish health system, inc.

Under Section 803 of the New York Not-for-Profit Corporation Law

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, Michael J. Dowling, being the President of North Shore - Long Island Jewish Health System, Inc., do hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is North Shore Long Island Jewish Health System, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed by the Department of State on October 27, 1997 under the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law.
- 3. The Corporation is a corporation as defined in subparagraph (a)(5) of Section 102 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended, as authorized by Section 801 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law, to change the name of the Corporation to Northwell Health, Inc.
- 5. To effectuate the amendment described in Paragraph 4 of this Certificate of Amendment, Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - FIRST. The name of the corporation is Northwell Health, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 6. This amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was authorized in accordance with Section 802(a)(1) of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law, by a majority vote of the members of the Corporation at a meeting as provided in paragraph (c) of Section 613 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law.
- 7. The Secretary of State of the State of New York is hereby designated the agent of the Corporation upon whom process against it may be served. The post office address to which the Secretary of State shall mall a copy of any process against the Corporation served upon him as agent of the Corporation is: Northwell

Health, Inc., 145 Community Drive, Great Neck, New York 11021,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on this 11th day of September, 2015, and hereby affirm, under penalties of perjury, that the statements berein are true.

59835 v.4

RECORDED: 04/07/2017

PATENT

REEL: 042195 FRAME: 0247